Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ \A|

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 646 60 70 60 70 58 40 52 38 48 54 58 38

2 Derbyshire White 626 50 60 70 60 42 56 44 52 48 44 50 50

3 Nottinghamshire Green 615 70 50 50 50 43 48 52 56 46 50 42 58

4  Lincolnshire Red 465 40 40 40 40 41 40 36 38 42 36 34 38

5  Northamptonshire Purple 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Competition:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland

Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No
101
101
102
102
103
104
104
105
106
106
107
108
110
111
112
112

Name

Lois Aitken

Lois Aitken
Mollie Stanley
Mollie Stanley
Scarlett Wilson
Gabriella Wilson
Gabriella Wilson
Sosseh Badjie
Amy Braithwaite
Amy Braithwaite
Jasmine Knighton
Poppy Brown
Lily Moulton
Amy Morse
Charlie Yates
Charlie Yates

Colour
Black
White
Green
Red
Purple

Score

Event
4LR
STJ
4LR
S
VJ
2LR
SLJ
6LR
2LR
STJ
SB
SLJ
SB
S
6LR
VJ

646
626
615
465

0

OR
60
50
70
40

0

4x1
70
60
50
40
0

Perfl
51.4
6.52
53.1
9.22

51
25.5
2.03

1:25.9
25.7
6.28

80
2.15

75
8.10

1:32.9
50

P8
60
70
50
40

0

Venue

Derbyshire (white)

Grantham Meres
4x2 2LR

70
60
50
40

0

Perf2
51.5
6.61
53.8
8.65

50
25.6
1.97

0.0
6.41

2.19
7.63

49

58
42
43
41

0

4LR 6LR

40 52
56 44
48 52
40 36

0 0

Perf3
6.43

8.02
46

2.06

6.34
2.14
5.92

46

38 48
52 48
56 46
38 42

Perf4

6.52

8.27
51

2.05

6.22
2.14
8.12

44

Date
31 Jan 2016
SLI ST VI
54 58 38
44 50 50
50 42 58
36 34 38
0 0 0
Best Ranking Points
51.5 1 30
6.61 3 26
53.8 3 26
9.22 2 28
51 3 26
25.6 5 22
2.06 7 18
1:25.9 3 26
25.7 6 20
6.41 4 24
80 2 28
2.19 3 26
75 6 20
8.12 4 24
1:32.9 7 18
50 4 24



Competition:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland

Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No
113
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
119
119
120
121
121
122
123
124

Name

Mollie Swann
Mollie Swann
Molly Palmer
Dalila Watson
Olivia Bonshor
Jenny Lyness
Rachael Hughes
Rachael Hughes
Emily Buckler
Emily Buckler
Ciara Byrne
Henrietta Magill
Henrietta Magill
Angela Jille
Rebecca Preece
Elise Cook Sutton

Colour
Black
White
Green
Red
Purple

Score
646
626
615
465

0

Event
2LR
S
SLJ
STJ
6LR
4LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
STJ
SB
6LR
VJ
S
SB
VJ

Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

OR 4x1
60 70
50 60
70 50
40 40

0 0

Perfl
24.4
7.12
2.26
6.55

1:29.0
55.9
53.8
2.11
25.0
6.35

79
1:25.4
44
5.61
76

47

P8
60
70
50
40

0

Venue

Grantham Meres

4x2
70
60
50
40
0

Perf2
24.1
7.77
2.26
6.40

0.0
55.6
2.10
24.5
6.47

46
0.00

46

2LR

58
42
43
41

0

4LR

40
56
48
40

0

Perf3
7.16

2.17
6.63

2.17
6.59

41
5.48

47

6LR

52
44
52
36

0

38 48
52 48
56 46
38 42

Perf4
5.92

2.15
6.32

2.11
6.61

44
5.50

48

Date
31 Jan 2016
SLI ST VI
54 58 38
44 50 50
50 42 58
36 34 38
0 0 0
Best Ranking Points
24.1 1 30
7.77 5 22
2.26 1 30
6.63 1 30
1:29.0 4 24
55.9 8 16
55.6 4 24
2.17 4 24
24.5 2 28
6.61 2 28
79 3 26
1:25.4 2 28
46 7 18
5.61 8 16
76 5 22
48 6 20



Competition:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland

Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No
125
126
127
128
128
129
130
130
131
131
132
132
133
134
135
136

Name

Colour
Black
White
Green
Red
Purple

Ella-Louise Aubrey

Lucy Raywood

Kaitlyn Van Den Enden

Mary Justice
Mary Justice

Coral Willan-Dobner

Holly Aslin

Holly Aslin

Elise Hatton
Elise Hatton
Jessica Edwards
Jessica Edwards
Bryony Jones
Helena Proctor
Charlotte Bailey
Emily Bartlett

Score

Event
SLJ
4LR
S
6LR
STJ
SB
2LR
SB
6LR
S
4LR
SLJ
STJ
VJ
VJ
2LR

646
626
615
465

0

OR 4x1
60 70
50 60
70 50
40 40

0 0

Perfl
1.95
55.6
7.37

1:31.2
5.51
77
25.5
71
1:34.4
6.49
53.5
2.08
5.25
49

40
26.9

P8
60
70
50
40

0

Venue

Lincolnshire (red)

Grantham Meres

4x2
70
60
50
40
0

Perf2
1.84
0.0
7.61

5.65

25.1

5.66
55.8
2.00
5.35
45
40
0.0

2LR

58
42
43
41

0

4LR 6LR

40 52
56 44
48 52
40 36

0 0

Perf3
1.84

7.65

5.74

6.01

2.03
5.27
44
42

S SB

38 48
52 48
56 46
38 42

0 0

Perf4
1.81

7.38

5.55

6.45

2.08
5.14
47
42

Date
31 Jan 2016
SLI ST VI
54 58 38
44 50 50
50 42 58
36 34 38
0 0 0
Best Ranking Points
1.95 8 16
55.6 7 18
7.65 6 20
1:31.2 6 20
5.74 7 18
77 4 24
25.1 3= 25
71 7 18
1:34.4 8 16
6.49 7 18
55.8 5 22
2.08 6 20
5.35 8 16
49 5 22
42 8 16
26.9 8 16



Team Results Northamptonshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ \A|

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 646 60 70 60 70 58 40 52 38 48 54 58 38

2 Derbyshire White 626 50 60 70 60 42 56 44 52 48 44 50 50

3 Nottinghamshire Green 615 70 50 50 50 43 48 52 56 46 50 42 58

4 Lincolnshire Red 465 40 40 40 40 41 40 36 38 42 36 34 38

5  Northamptonshire Purple 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

**xxk no results for this team *****



Competition:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland

Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No
149
150
150
151
152
152
153
154
154
155
156
157
157
158
159
160

Team Results

Colour
Black
White
Green
Red
Purple

Name

Tania Smith

Maise Archer-Smith
Maise Archer-Smith
Isabelle Skelton
Holly-May Spencer
Holly-May Spencer
Savannah Storey
Caitlin Elliot

Caitlin Elliot

Kelsey Pearce
Kelly Seaman
Poppy Malik

Poppy Malik
Jessica Lake

Ellie Cartwright
Lucy Forrest

Score

Event
SLJ
2LR
VJ
4LR
4LR
SB
6LR
6LR
SB
S
SLJ
2LR
STJ
VJ
STJ
S

646
626
615
465

0

OR
60
50
70
40

0

4x1
70
60
50
40
0

Perfl
2.25
25.1

56
52.2
54.5

81

1:30.7
1:24.0

64
9.13
2.06
25.9
6.14

51
6.11
8.30

P8
60
70
50
40

0

Venue

Nottinghamshire (green)

Grantham Meres
4x2 2LR

70
60
50
40

0

Perf2
2.24
25.1

56
52.9
0.0

8.86
2.06
0.0
6.21
50
5.97
8.04

58
42
43
41

0

4LR 6LR

40
56
48
40

0

Perf3
2.25

51

9.88
2.02

6.28

52
5.91
8.13

52
44
52
36

0

38 48
52 48
56 46
38 42

Perf4
2.18

54

10.15
2.09

6.39

52
6.08
8.39

Date
31 Jan 2016
SLI ST VI
54 58 38
44 50 50
50 42 58
36 34 38
0 0 0
Best Ranking Points
2.25 2 28
25.1 3= 25
56 1 30
52.9 2 28
54.5 6 20
81 1 30
1:30.7 5 22
1:24.0 1 30
64 8 16
10.15 1 30
2.09 5 22
25.9 7 18
6.39 5 22
52 2 28
6.11 6 20
8.39 3 26



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:17.5 0.0 1:17.5 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:17.8 0.0 1:17.8 60.0
3 01 Derbyshire White 1:19.1 0.0 1:19.1 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:20.8 0.0 1:20.8 40.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code
1 02
2 0
3 05
4 03

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

Black

White
Green
Red

Heat

49.1
49.4
50.1
515

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Performance

49.1
49.4
50.1
515

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 58
2 Nottinghamshire Green 43
3 Derbyshire White 42
4 Lincolnshire Red 41
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 113 Mollie Swann 24.1 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 119 Emily Buckler 24.5 28
= Lincolnshire Red 130 Holly Aslin 25.1 25
= Nottinghamshire Green 150 Maise Archer-Smith 25.1 25
5 Derbyshire White 104 Gabriella Wilson 25.6 22
6 Derbyshire White 106 Amy Braithwaite 25.7 20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 157 Poppy Malik 25.9 18
8 Lincolnshire Red 136 Emily Bartlett 26.9 16



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Derbyshire White 56
2 Nottinghamshire Green 48
3= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 40
3= Lincolnshire Red 40
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Derbyshire White 101 Lois Aitken
2 Nottinghamshire Green 151 Isabelle Skelton
3 Derbyshire White 102 Mollie Stanley
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 118 Rachael Hughes
5 Lincolnshire Red 132 Jessica Edwards
6 Nottinghamshire Green 152 Holly-May Spencer
7 Lincolnshire Red 126 Lucy Raywood
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 117 Jenny Lyness

Grantham Meres

Best

51.5
52.9
53.8
55.6
55.8
54.5
55.6
55.9

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 52
1= Nottinghamshire Green 52
3 Derbyshire White 44
4 Lincolnshire Red 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Nottinghamshire Green 154 Caitlin Elliot
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 121 Henrietta Magill
3 Derbyshire White 105 Sosseh Badjie
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 116 Olivia Bonshor
5 Nottinghamshire Green 153 Savannah Storey
6 Lincolnshire Red 128 Mary Justice
7 Derbyshire White 112 Charlie Yates
8 Lincolnshire Red 131 Elise Hatton

Grantham Meres

Best

1:24.0
1:25.4
1:25.9
1:29.0
1:30.7
1:31.2
1:32.9
1:34.4

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 Derbyshire White 1:03.4 0.0 1:03.4 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:07.6 0.0 1:07.6 60.0
3 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:08.0 0.0 1:08.0 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:11.1 0.0 1:11.1 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:38.3 0.0 1:38.3 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:40.1 0.0 1:40.1 60.0
3 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:41.0 0.0 1:41.0 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:47.6 0.0 1:47.6 40.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Nottinghamshire Green 56
2 Derbyshire White 52
3= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 38
3= Lincolnshire Red 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Nottinghamshire Green 155 Kelsey Pearce
2 Derbyshire White 102 Mollie Stanley
3 Nottinghamshire Green 160 Lucy Forrest
4 Derbyshire White 111 Amy Morse
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 113 Mollie Swann
6 Lincolnshire Red 127 Kaitlyn Van Den Enden
7 Lincolnshire Red 131 Elise Hatton
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 122 Angela Jille

Grantham Meres

Best

10.15
9.22
8.39
8.12
1.77
7.65
6.49
5.61

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Shot

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1= Derbyshire White 48
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 46
4 Lincolnshire Red 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 152 Holly-May Spencer 81 30
2 Derbyshire White 107 Jasmine Knighton 80 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 120 Ciara Byrne 79 26
4 Lincolnshire Red 129 Coral Willan-Dobner 77 24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 123 Rebecca Preece 76 22
6 Derbyshire White 110 Lily Moulton 75 20
7 Lincolnshire Red 130 Holly Aslin 71 18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 154 Caitlin Elliot 64 16



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team
Northamptonshire

1 Leicestershire & Rutland

2 Nottinghamshire

3 Derbyshire

4 Lincolnshire

Ranking Team Colour

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 Nottinghamshire Green
3 Derbyshire White
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
5 Nottinghamshire Green
6 Lincolnshire Red
7 Derbyshire White
8 Lincolnshire Red

Venue:

Colour Points
Purple 0
Black 54
Green 50
White 44
Red 36
BibNo Name

114 Molly Palmer

149 Tania Smith

108 Poppy Brown

118 Rachael Hughes
156 Kelly Seaman

132 Jessica Edwards
104 Gabriella Wilson
125 Ella-Louise Aubrey

Standing Long Jump

Grantham Meres

Best

2.26
2.25
2.19
2.17
2.09
2.08
2.06
1.95

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 58
2 Derbyshire White 50
3 Nottinghamshire Green 42
4 Lincolnshire Red 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 115 Dalila Watson 6.63 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 119 Emily Buckler 6.61 28
3 Derbyshire White 101 Lois Aitken 6.61 26
4 Derbyshire White 106 Amy Braithwaite 6.41 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 157 Poppy Malik 6.39 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 159 Ellie Cartwright 6.11 20
7 Lincolnshire Red 128 Mary Justice 5.74 18
8 Lincolnshire Red 133 Bryony Jones 5.35 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Nottinghamshire Green 58
2 Derbyshire White 50
3= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 38
3= Lincolnshire Red 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 150 Maise Archer-Smith 56 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 158 Jessica Lake 52 28
3 Derbyshire White 103 Scarlett Wilson 51 26
4 Derbyshire White 112 Charlie Yates 50 24
5 Lincolnshire Red 134 Helena Proctor 49 22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 124 Elise Cook Sutton 48 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 121 Henrietta Magill 46 18
8 Lincolnshire Red 135 Charlotte Bailey 42 16



